

SOUTHWEST CONTEMPORARY WOMEN'S CARE, P.C.

LATISSE® Patient Info

Name: _____ Date of Birth: _____

Address: _____

City _____ State _____ Zip _____

Phone: _____ Email: _____

Are you a *ALLE*® Member: **YES/NO** (circle one)

If no, would you like us to register you for the *ALLE* rewards program? **YES/NO** With the *ALLE* Program, you earn points every time you buy LATISSE and other Allergan products, such as Botox, Juvéderm and Voluma. These points can be redeemed for dollars off your next Allergan purchase.

Do you have any of the following?

- Increased eye pressure **YES/NO** (circle one)
- Glaucoma or risk factors for glaucoma **YES/NO**
- Are you taking medication for increased eye pressure? **YES/NO**
- Do you have an eye infection or other eye disorder? **YES/NO**

If you answer yes, to any of the above, you should **check with your eye doctor** before using LATISSE. You should not use LATISSE if you are allergic to bimatoprost or any other ingredient. We do NOT recommend that you use LATISSE if you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- Apply LATISSE only to the upper lash line, using the sterile applicators provided in the box.
- Use daily for 16 weeks to see best results. Lashes should grow longer, thicker and darker.
- Remove any makeup and contact lenses before applying.
- Wait 15 minutes before inserting contacts.
- Don't apply directly into the eye or lower lid, and blot any excess solution. It is possible for hair growth to occur on other skin that LATISSE frequently touches.
- Only use the sterile applicators supplied with the kit, and don't allow the tip of the bottle to come in contact with your fingers or other unintended surfaces. This will minimize the risk of infection.
- Most common side effects include: eye itching, eye redness, skin darkening, eye irritation, dry eye and eyelid redness. Less than 4% of people experience these effects. Rarely, LATISSE can cause permanent increase in brown eye coloring of the iris.
- The benefits of LATISSE are not permanent. Lashes return to their normal condition if you stop using it.
- LATISSE may interfere or interact with other eye medications. Inform your eye doctor.
- Call your doctor or eye doctor promptly if you develop a new eye condition (such as trauma or infection), experience a sudden decrease in vision, have eye surgery or develop any reactions.
- The complete Important Safety Information is in the product's package insert and is available online.

Patient Signature: _____ Date: _____

Office Signature: _____ Date: _____